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Idaho Supreme Court to Hold Annual Memorial Service 

 
 
The Idaho Supreme Court will hold its annual Memorial Service at 10 a.m. Tuesday, 
March 2, 2021, Chief Justice G. Richard Bevan announced. 
 
The Memorial Service honors judges and members of the Idaho State Bar who passed 
away during the previous year. Remarks will be delivered in memory of those honored 
and several memorial resolutions will be read. 
 
Due to the coronavirus pandemic, this year’s service will be held virtually. Anyone 
wishing to watch the service or view this year’s memorial program and book (once 
available) may visit isc.idaho.gov/2021-Memorial-Service. Video of the service will be 
published on that same page after the service concludes. 
 
The following judges and attorneys will be remembered at this year’s ceremony. The 
Court invites their family and friends to view the memorial service at the link above. 
 

JUDGES 
Hon. Vern E. Herzog Jr. 

Hon. Edward L. Scott 
Hon. Daniel B. Meehl 

Hon. Mildred McClure 
Hon. Thomas Rhea Cushman 

 
ATTORNEYS 

David Roy Minert 
Larry Dean Scott 

William R. Hollifield 
Phillip M. Barber 

Joseph Shear Munson 
Peter Kent Church 

Joseph F. Brown 
Jay Russel McKenzie 
Marc John Weinpel 
Michael G. Morfitt 
Carol Lynn Brassey 

David John Hamilton 
Richard Raymond Clarkson 

Edward Joseph Anson 

RESIDED IN 
Pocatello 
Pocatello 

Twin Falls 
Dubois 
Boise 

 
RESIDED IN 

Meridian 
Boise 
Eagle 
Boise 
Boise 

Las Vegas, Nev. 
Meridian 
Preston 

Idaho Falls 
Boise 
Boise 

Twin Falls 
Meridian 
Wallace 

DIED 
1/1/20 

2/11/20 
2/24/20 
6/19/20 
9/2/20 

 
DIED 

8/17/19 
3/3/20 
3/13/20 
3/26/20 
4/2/20 
4/6/20 
4/7/20 

4/26/20 
5/7/20 

5/28/20 
6/1/20 
6/6/20 
7/16/20 
8/11/20 

https://isc.idaho.gov/2021-Memorial-Service
https://isc.idaho.gov/2021-Memorial-Service


 

 
John A. Doerr 

Anthony P. De Giulio 
Daniel Laverne Spickler 
Lawrence Jay Kuznetz 
Dwain H. Stufflebeam 

Richard E. Hall 
Narrvel E. Hall 

Roger Darwin Ling 
John A. Anderson Jr. 

Melvin Dean Buffington 
 

 
Twin Falls 

Pingree 
Lewiston 

Spokane, Wash. 
Blackfoot 

Boise 
Malad 
Rupert 

Platteville, Colo. 
Boise 

 

 
8/22/20 
8/24/20 
9/12/20 
9/22/20 
9/28/20 
10/6/20 
10/9/20 
11/8/20 

12/17/20 
12/21/20 
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