

FOR RELEASE: Wednesday, Feb. 10

Contact: Nate Poppino Phone: 208-296-9055 Email: npoppino@idcourts.net

Idaho Supreme Court to Hold Annual Memorial Service

The Idaho Supreme Court will hold its annual Memorial Service at 10 a.m. Tuesday, March 2, 2021, Chief Justice G. Richard Bevan announced.

The Memorial Service honors judges and members of the Idaho State Bar who passed away during the previous year. Remarks will be delivered in memory of those honored and several memorial resolutions will be read.

Due to the coronavirus pandemic, this year's service will be held virtually. Anyone wishing to watch the service or view this year's memorial program and book (once available) may visit isc.idaho.gov/2021-Memorial-Service. Video of the service will be published on that same page after the service concludes.

The following judges and attorneys will be remembered at this year's ceremony. The Court invites their family and friends to view the memorial service at the link above.

DECIDED IN

JUDGES	RESIDED IN	DIED
Hon. Vern E. Herzog Jr.	Pocatello	1/1/20
Hon. Edward L. Scott	Pocatello	2/11/20
Hon. Daniel B. Meehl	Twin Falls	2/24/20
Hon. Mildred McClure	Dubois	6/19/20
Hon. Thomas Rhea Cushman	Boise	9/2/20
ATTORNEYS	RESIDED IN	DIED
David Roy Minert	Meridian	8/17/19
Larry Dean Scott	Boise	3/3/20
William R. Hollifield	Eagle	3/13/20
Phillip M. Barber	Boise	3/26/20
Joseph Shear Munson	Boise	4/2/20
Peter Kent Church	Las Vegas, Nev.	4/6/20
Joseph F. Brown	Meridian	4/7/20
Jay Russel McKenzie	Preston	4/26/20
Marc John Weinpel	Idaho Falls	5/7/20
Michael G. Morfitt	Boise	5/28/20
Carol Lynn Brassey	Boise	6/1/20
David John Hamilton	Twin Falls	6/6/20
Richard Raymond Clarkson	Meridian	7/16/20
Edward Joseph Anson	Wallace	8/11/20



John A. Doerr	Twin Falls	8/22/20
Anthony P. De Giulio	Pingree	8/24/20
Daniel Laverne Spickler	Lewiston	9/12/20
Lawrence Jay Kuznetz	Spokane, Wash.	9/22/20
Dwain H. Stufflebeam	Blackfoot	9/28/20
Richard E. Hall	Boise	10/6/20
Narrvel E. Hall	Malad	10/9/20
Roger Darwin Ling	Rupert	11/8/20
John A. Anderson Jr.	Platteville, Colo.	12/17/20
Melvin Dean Buffington	Boise	12/21/20

####